Features
General Specifications:
Materials:
TMCAluminum Housed Chassis Mount Resistor
TMC-5, TMC-10, TMC-25, TMC-50, TMC-100, TMC-250
• High power rating
• Small size and ultra-precision
• Standard winding & non-inductive winding type

TMCN-250W Non-Inductive 0.15 - 40K 1750
Megastar-Ohm
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
Type
TMC Inductive
TMCN Non-inductive
Body Type
Code Body Type
Nil Body Type 1
B2 Body Type 3
B3 Body Type 3
B4 Body Type 4
Wattage
5W
10W
25W
50W
100W
250W
Tolerance
0.5%
1%
2%
3%
5%
10%
         TMC       -        50W           5%               100R        -        B1
RESISTANCE CODE
Resistance Value
Code R10 1R5 10R 100R 1K 10K
Values 0.10Ω 1.5Ω 10Ω 100Ω 1KΩ 10KΩ
First two digits are significant figures and third digit is number of  zeros.
Letter “R” indicates decimal values under 100 ohms.
Surface Temperature versus Powerload (on chassis)
Derating:
Performance:
TMCAluminum Housed Chassis Mount Resistor
TMC-5, TMC-10, TMC-25, TMC-50, TMC-100, TMC-250
Parameters Test Conditions Specifications
Short Time Overload 5 x rated power for 5 sec ∆R ± (0.5 x 0.05Ω) Max
Moisture Resistance MIL-STD-202, Method 106, 7b not applicable ∆R ± (0.5 x 0.05Ω) Max
Moisture Load Life Temp. 40°C moisture 95: 1/10 x wattage fating
(1.5Hr On - 0.5Hr Off) - Repeat 1000Hrs ∆R ± (0.5 x 0.05Ω) Max
Load Life Load Rating (Chassis mounted)
(1.5Hr On - 0.5Hr Off) - Repeat 1000Hrs ∆R ± (1.5 x 0.05Ω) Max
Vibration 10c/s - 50c/s - 10c/s (1 min) - 2Hr each of
parallel and right angle ∆R ± (0.5 x 0.05Ω) Max
Heat Resistance 275°C 2Hr ∆R ± (0.5 x 0.05Ω) Max
Dielectric Strength TMC-5W, TMC-10W, TMC-25W: 1000V
TMC-50W: 1500V ∆R ± (0.5 x 0.05Ω) Max
Ensulation Resistance
Under the same test conditions of  dielectric
strength, load DC5DCV and measure the
insulation.
1000MΩ min
Terminal Strength
1- Pull test (30 sec min)
TMC-5W: 1kg, TMC-10W: 2.3kg, TMC-25W,
TMC-50W: 4.5kg
∆R ± (0.2 x 0.05Ω) Max
Megastar-Ohm
Derating is required for ambient temperature above 25°C.